
Date

Competition 

Games HNSW Public Holidays School Terms/Holidays

Sunday, 4 March 2018 Term 1 

Sunday, 11 March 2018 Term 1

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Term 1

Sunday, 25 March 2018
Easter (Good Friday 30th March, 

Easter Saturday 31st March)
Term 1

Sunday, 1 April 2018
Easter (Easter Sunday  1st April, 

Easter Monday 2nd April)
Term 1

Sunday, 8 April 2018 Round 1 Term 1 Ends (Friday, 13th April)

Sunday, 15 April 2018 Round 2 School Holidays - Week 1

Sunday, 22 April 2018 No games Anzac Day (Wednesday 25th April) School Holidays - Week 2

Sunday, 29 April 2018 Round 3
Term 2 Commences (Monday 30th 

April)

Sunday, 6 May 2018 Round 4
U18's Championships 

(Fri 4th - Sun 6th May)
Term 2

Sunday, 13 May 2018 Round 5 Term 2

Sunday, 20 May 2018 Round 6 Term 2

Sunday, 27 May 2018 Round 7
U15's Championships 

(Fri 25th - Sun 27th May)
Term 2

Sunday, 3 June 2018 Round 8 Term 2

Sunday, 10 June 2018 No games Queen's Birthday (Monday 11th June) Term 2

Sunday, 17 June 2018 Round 9 Term 2

Sunday, 24 June 2018 Round 10 Term 2

Sunday, 1 July 2018 Round 11 Term 2 Ends (Friday, 6th July)

Sunday, 8 July 2018 Round 12 School Holidays - Week 1

Sunday, 15 July 2018 Round 13 School Holidays - Week 2

Sunday, 22 July 2018 Round 14
Term 3 Commences (Monday 23rd 

July)

Sunday, 29 July 2018 No games
Masters Half State Champs 

(Fri 27th - Sun  29th July)
Term 3

Sunday, 5 August 2018 Round 15 Term 3

Sunday, 12 August 2018 Round 16 Term 3

Sunday, 19 August 2018 Round 17 Term 3

Sunday, 26 August 2018 Round 18 Term 3

Sunday, 2 September 2018 Semi Finals Term 3

Sunday, 9 September 2018 Finals Term 3

Sunday, 16 September 2018 Grand Finals Term 3

Sunday, 23 September 2018 Term 3 Ends (Friday, 28th September)

Sunday, 30 September 2018
Labour Day Long Weekend (Monday, 

1st October)
School Holidays - Week 1

Sunday, 7 October 2018 School Holidays - Week 2

Sunday, 14 October 2018
Term 4 Commences (Monday, 15th 

October)

Sunday, 21 October 2018 Term 4

Sunday, 28 October 2018 Term 4
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